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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle
g w for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorL.,=0% compared to the white reference (100%) for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorL,=1,2% compared to the white reference (100%)
o 8 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€s/l. CVM: h,, o= 40.0, 102.9, 136.0, 196.4, 306.3, 328.2 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€¥/l. CVM: h,, o= 37.0, 103.1, 136.5, 196.4, 305.2, 328.1
=5 comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6 comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6
S _q 9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 0.0, 11.9, 23.9, 35.8, 47.7, 59.6, 71.6, 83.5, 95.4 9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 11.0, 21.5, 32.1, 42.6, 53.2, 63.8, 74.3, 84.9, 95.4
5@ dma hrgb  rgb*ma A1/A2 rgh —> olvi, duva Nrgh  rgb*Ma A1/A2 rgb —> olviya dma hrgh  rgb*ma A1/A2 rgb —> olviy, duva Nrgh  rgb*Ma A1/A2 rgb —> olviya
QD =. 000y=0O 30.0 1.0 0.217 0.0  0.261 0.739 1.000 0.000 0.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 1.0 0.624 0.011 0.989 0.000 1.000 1.000| 000y=0O 30.0 1.0 0.172 0.0  0.627 0.373 1.000 0.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 1.0 0.625 0.003 0.997 0.000 1.000 1.000|
_ > 012y 366 1.0 0237 0.0 0.105 0.895 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 0.0 0.948 1.0  0.582 0.418 0.000 0.875 1.000 012y 366 1.0 0.194 0.0 0.451 0549 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 0.0 0945 1.0 0.56 0.44 0.000 0.875 1.000
=] QL 025y 439 1.0 0287 0.0 0.701 0.299 1.0000.2500.000 c25v ~ 223.9 0.0 0447 1.0  0.576 0.424 0.000 0.750 1.000 025y 439 1.0 025 00 0.004 0.996 1.0000.2500.000 c25v ~ 223.9 0.0 0444 1.0  0.553 0.447 0.000 0.750 1.000
—ho 037y 518 10 0379 0.0 0.97 0.03 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 0.0 0.035 1.0  0.277 0.723 0.000 0.625 1.000 037y 518 10 0349 0.0 021 079 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 0.0 0.035 1.0  0.276 0.724 0.000 0.625 1.000
o 050y  60.0 1.0 0513 0.0  0.893 0.107 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 0.2340.0 1.0 0.13 0.87 0.000 0.500 1.000 050y  60.0 1.0 0.493 0.0  0.057 0.943 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 0.23 0.0 1.0 0.163 0.837 0.000 0.500 1.000
-
062y 682 1.0 0682 0.0 0.548 0.452 1.0000.6250.000 c62v ~ 248.2 0.4070.0 1.0  0.744 0.256 0.000 0.375 1.000 062y 682 1.0 0671 0.0 0.635 0.365 1.0000.6250.000 c62v ~ 248.2 0.3980.0 1.0 0.813 0.187 0.000 0.375 1.000
(@]
o075y 761 1.0 0.86 0.0 0.119 0.881 1.0000.7500.0p0 c75v  256.1 0.5180.0 1.0 0.856 0.144 0.000 0.250 1.000 o075y 761 1.0 0.857 0.0  0.145 0.855 1.0000.7500.0p0 c75v  256.1 0.5050.0 1.0 0.96 0.04 0.000 0.250 1.000
o O
=0 087y 834 097810 00 082 018 1.00008750.000 c87v  263.4 0.5820.0 1.0 0.347 0.653 0.000 0.125 1.000 087y 834 097610 00 081 019 1.00008750.000 c87v  263.4 056500 1.0 048 052 0.000 0.1251.000
o < yool=Y 90.0 0.8491.0 0.0 0.794 0.206 1.0001.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 0.6080.0 1.0 0.14 0.86 0.000 0.000 1.000 yool=Y 90.0 0.8461.0 0.0 0.769 0.231 1.0001.000 0.000 vOOm=V 270.0 0.5890.0 1.0  0.287 0.713 0.000 0.000 1.000
? — y12l 966 0.7391.0 0.0  0.909 0.091 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m 276.6 0.6140.0 1.0  0.088 0.912 0.1250.000 1.000 y12l 966 073410 00 087 013 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m 276.6 0.5960.0 1.0  0.229 0.771 0.1250.000 1.000
— y25i 103.9 0.6381.0 0.0  0.103 0.897 0.7501.000 0.000 v25m  283.9 0.63 0.0 1.0 0.958 0.042 0.250 0.000 1.000 y25i 103.9 0.6321.0 0.0  0.055 0.945 0.7501.000 0.000 v25m  283.9 0.6140.0 1.0  0.084 0.916 0.250 0.000 1.000|
o y37l 111.8 05521.0 0.0 0.418 0.582 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.6590.0 1.0  0.725 0.275 0.3750.000 1.000| y37l 111.8 054610 0.0  0.365 0.635 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.6460.0 1.0  0.831 0.169 0.3750.000 1.000|
=g e]
= y50l 120.0 048410 0.0  0.874 0.126 0.500 1.000 0.000 v50m  300.0 0.7020.0 1.0  0.382 0.618 0.500 0.000 1.000| y50l 120.0 047710 0.0  0.819 0.181 0.500 1.000 0.000 v50m  300.0 0.6920.0 1.0  0.464 0.536 0.500 0.000 1.000|
O =
S y62l 128.2 043410 00 0.474 0526 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 0.7590.0 1.0  0.929 0.071 0.625 0.000 1.000| y62l 128.2 042710 00 0.419 0581 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 0.7510.0 1.0  0.988 0.012 0.625 0.000 1.000|
= E y75! 136.1 040110 0.0  0.207 0.793 0.250 1.000 0.000 v75m  316.1 0.8280.0 1.0  0.376 0.624 0.750 0.000 1.000| y75! 136.1 0.3941.0 0.0  0.153 0.847 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 0.8230.0 1.0  0.416 0.584 0.750 0.000 1.000|
D y87l 143.4 0.3821.0 0.0 0.058 0.942 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 0.9070.0 1.0  0.743 0.257 0.8750.000 1.000| y87l 1434 037610 0.0  0.004 0.996 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 0.9040.0 1.0 0.767 0.233 0.8750.000 1.000|
_CT 100c=L 150.0 0.3751.0 0.0  0.999 0.001 0.000 1.000 0.000 MO00o=M 330.0 0.9930.0 1.0  0.052 0.948 1.000 0.000 1.@0 100c=L 150.0 0.3681.0 0.0  0.946 0.054 0.000 1.000 0.000 MO00o=M 330.0 0.9920.0 1.0  0.065 0.935 1.000 0.000 1.@0
3 112¢ 156.6 0.3611.0 0.0  0.886 0.114 0.0001.0000.125 miZo  336.6 1.0 0.0 0.904 0.233 0.767 1.000 0.000 0.875 112¢ 156.6 0.3551.0 0.0  0.839 0.161 0.0001.0000.125 miZo  336.6 1.0 0.0 0.905 0.238 0.762 1.000 0.000 0.875
_'O D 125¢ 163.9 0.3271.0 0.0  0.616 0.384 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 1.0 0.0 077 0.159 0.841 1.000 0.000 0.750| 125¢ 163.9 0.3231.0 0.0  0.581 0.419 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 1.0 0.0 0.769 0.155 0.845 1.000 0.000 0.750]
D 137¢ 171.8 0.2721.0 0.0  0.173 0.827 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.599 0.793 0.207 1.000 0.000 0.625| 137¢ 171.8 0.2691.0 0.0  0.152 0.848 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.598 0.786 0.214 1.000 0.000 0.625|
h 8 150¢ 180.0 0.1941.0 0.0  0.553 0.447 0.000 1.000 0.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.396 0.169 0.831 1.000 0.000 0.500] 150¢ 180.0 0.1931.0 0.0  0.544 0.456 0.000 1.0000.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.397 0.175 0.825 1.000 0.000 0.500]
o 162¢ 188.2 0.09 1.0 0.0  0.724 0.276 0.000 1.000 0.625 m620  368.2 1.0 0.0 0.179 0.435 0.565 1.000 0.000 0.;{5 162¢ 188.2 0.09 1.0 0.0  0.722 0.278 0.000 1.000 0.625 m620  368.2 1.0 0.0 0.186 0.49 0.51 1.000 0.000 0.375
o 3 175¢ 196.1 0.0 1.0 0.062 0.502 0.498 0.0001.0000.750 m750  3/6.1 1.0 0.018 0.0  0.853 0.147 1.000 0.000 0.250] 175¢ 196.1 0.0 1.0 0.062 0.505 0.495 0.0001.0000.750 m750  3/6.1 1.0 0.002 0.0  0.985 0.015 1.000 0.000 0.250]
3 ; 187¢ 2034 0.0 1.0 0304 057 0.43 0.0001.0000.875 m870 383.4 1.0 0.149 0.0  0.807 0.193 1.000 0.000 0.125 187¢ 2034 0.0 1.0 0.304 0.571 0.429 0.0001.0000.875 m870 383.4 1.0 0.117 0.0  0.063 0.937 1.000 0.000 0.125
'Q_ Q_.) KE940-3N, 1 KE941-3N, 1
D C
o (I) Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle
= =, for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorL,=0,6% compared to the white reference (100%) for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorL,=2,5% compared to the white reference (100%)
=50 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€d/l. CVM: h,, o= 38.3, 103.0, 136.3, 196.4, 305.7, 328.2 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€s/l. CVM: h,, o= 34.8, 103.3, 136.9, 196.5, 304.3, 328.1
= E comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6 comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6
T o0 9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 5.7, 16.9, 28.1, 39.3, 50.5, 61.8, 73.0, 84.2, 95.4 9 step equidistant grey scaletL* = 18.0, 27.7, 37.4, 47.0, 56.7, 66.4, 76.1, 85.7, 95.4
5 Q dva hrgb  rgb*ma A1/A2 rgb —> olviya duva hrgh  rgb*Ma Al/IA2 rgb —> olviya dva hrgb  rgb*ma Al/A2 rgb —=> olviya duva hrgh  rgb*Ma Al/A2 rgb —> olviya
=X 000y=0O 30.0 1.0 0.192 0.0 0.464 0.536 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 1.0 0.624 0.007 0.993 0.000 1.000 1.000| 000y=0 30.0 1.0 0.14 00 0.879 0.121 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 1.0 0.626 0.995 0.005 0.000 1.000 1.000|
wm 012y 366 1.0 0213 0.0 0.296 0.704 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 0.0 0.946 1.0 0.571 0.429 0.000 0.875 1.000 012y 366 1.0 0.163 0.0 0.696 0.304 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 0.0 0.942 1.0  0.539 0.461 0.000 0.875 1.000
[@XTe) 025y 439 1.0 0267 0.0 0.865 0.135 1.0000.2500.000 c25v ~ 223.9 0.0 0446 1.0  0.564 0.436 0.000 0.750 1.000 025y 439 1.0 0221 0.0 0.229 0.771 1.0000.2500.000 c25v ~ 223.9 0.0 0441 1.0 053 0.47 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y . . . X X . . . . c37v .8 0. . . . 3 . . . 037y . X . X . . . . . c37v .8 0. . . . 3 . . .
iﬁ 37 51.8 1.0 0.363 0.0 0.098 0.902 1.0000.3750.000 c37 231.8 0.0 0.035 1.0  0.276 0.724 0.000 0.625 1.000 37 518 1.0 032500 04 06 1.0000.3750.000 c37 231.8 0.0 0.035 1.0  0.276 0.724 0.000 0.625 1.000
050y X X . X . . . . . c50v .0 0. . . . . . . X 050y X X . X . . . . . c50v .0 0. . . . . . . X
-b\ 50 60.0 1.0 0503 0.0  0.979 0.021 1.000 0.500 0.000 c50 240.0 0.2320.0 1.0 0.147 0.853 0.000 0.500 1.000 50 60.0 1.0 0.476 0.0  0.195 0.805 1.0000.500 0.000 c50 240.0 0.226 0.0 1.0 0.194 0.806 0.000 0.500 1.000
© A 062y 682 1.0 0676 0.0 0.593 0.407 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 0.4030.0 1.0 0.779 0.221 0.000 0.375 1.000 062y 682 1.0 0661 0.0 0.712 0.288 1.0000.6250.000 c62v ~ 248.2 0.39 0.0 1.0 0.876 0.124 0.000 0.375 1.000
. o075y 3 . . . . . . . . c75v 1 0. X . . . . . . o075y 3 . . . . . . . . c75v .1 0. X . X . X . :
m 75 76.1 1.0 0.858 0.0  0.132 0.868 1.0000.750 0.0p0 c75 256.1 051100 1.0 091 0.09 0.000 0.250 1.000 75 76.1 1.0 0.854 0.0  0.168 0.832 1.0000.7500.0p0 c75 256.1 0.4930.0 1.0 0.055 0.945 0.000 0.250 1.000
o 087y 4 0977 1. . 815 0.185 1. 875 0. c87v 4 057300 1. .415 0.585 0. 1125 1. 087y 4 09751 . . . T 8750. c87v 4 055 00 1. .5 4 X 1125 1.
D © 8 834 097710 00 0815 0.185 1.0000.8750.000 c8 263.4 0.5730.0 0o o 0.585 0.000 0.125 1.000 8 834 097510 00 08 02 000 0.8750.000 c8 263.4 0.55 0.0 0  0.598 0.402 0.000 0.125 1.000
:b ol yool=Y 90.0 0.8481.0 0.0 0.781 0.219 1.0001.000 0.000 vOOm=V 270.0 0.5980.0 1.0  0.216 0.784 0.000 0.000 1.000 yool=Y 90.0 0.8431.0 0.0 0.745 0.255 1.0001.000 0.000 vOOm=V 270.0 0.5730.0 1.0  0.416 0.584 0.000 0.000 1.000
o o y12l 966 0.7361.0 0.0 0.889 0.111 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 0.6050.0 1.0  0.161 0.839 0.1250.000 1.000 y12l 966 0.7291.0 0.0 0.834 0.166 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m 276.6 0.5810.0 1.0  0.354 0.646 0.1250.000 1.000
-z y25i 103.9 0.6351.0 0.0  0.079 0.921 0.7501.000 0.000 v25m  283.9 0.6220.0 1.0  0.023 0.977 0.250 0.000 1.000| y25i 103.9 0.6261.0 0.0 0.01 0.99 0.7501.0000.000 v25m 283.9 0.6 00 1.0  0.197 0.803 0.250 0.000 1.000
l > y37l 111.8 054910 0.0  0.391 0.609 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.6530.0 1.0  0.779 0.221 0.3750.000 1.000| y37l 111.8 053910 0.0 0.316 0.684 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.6340.0 1.0  0.927 0.073 0.3750.000 1.000|
ar 501 120.0 048110 0.0  0.846 0.154 0.500 1.000 0.000 V50! 300.0 0.6970.0 1.0 0.424 0.576 0.500 0.000 1.000 501 120.0 047110 0.0  0.769 0.231 0.500 1.000 0.000 V50 300.0 0.6820.0 1.0 054 0.46 0.500 0.000 1.000
= — y62l 128.2 043110 00  0.446 0.554 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 0.7550.0 1.0  0.959 0.041 0.6250.000 1.000| y62l 128.2 042110 00 0.368 0.632 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 0.7440.0 1.0  0.044 0.956 0.6250.000 1.000|
O X y75! 136.1 0.3971.0 0.0  0.179 0.821 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 0.8250.0 1.0  0.396 0.604 0.750 0.000 1.000| y75! 136.1 0.3881.0 0.0  0.103 0.897 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 0.8180.0 1.0  0.454 0.546 0.7500.000 1.000|
3 — y87l 143.4 037910 00 0.03 097 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 0.9060.0 1.0  0.755 0.245 0.8750.000 1.000| y87l 143.4 0.3691.0 0.0  0.955 0.045 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 0.9010.0 1.0  0.791 0.209 0.8750.000 1.000|
'('_D'_ o~ 100c=L 150.0 0.3711.0 0.0  0.972 0.028 0.000 1.000 0.000 MO00o=M 330.0 0.9930.0 1.0  0.059 0.941 1.000 0.000 1.@0 100c=L 150.0 0.3621.0 0.0  0.897 0.103 0.000 1.000 0.000 MOOo=M 330.0 0.99 0.0 1.0  0.077 0.923 1.000 0.000 1.(@0
=.T 112¢ 156.6 0.3581.0 0.0  0.862 0.138 0.0001.0000.125 miZ2o  336.6 1.0 0.0 0.904 0.236 0.764 1.000 0.000 0.875 112¢ 156.6 0.3491.0 0.0  0.796 0.204 0.0001.0000.125 miZo  336.6 1.0 0.0 0.905 0.243 0.757 1.000 0.000 0.875
~W 125¢ 163.9 0.3251.0 0.0  0.598 0.402 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 1.0 0.0 0.77 0.157 0.843 1.000 0.000 0.750| 125¢ 163.9 0.3181.0 0.0  0.548 0.452 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 1.0 0.0 0.769 0.152 0.848 1.000 0.000 0.750]
137¢ 171.8 0.27 1.0 0.0  0.163 0.837 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.599 0.789 0.211 1.000 0.000 0.625| 137¢ 171.8 0.2661.0 0.0  0.132 0.868 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.597 0.778 0.222 1.000 0.000 0.625|
150¢ 180.0 0.1941.0 0.0  0.549 0.451 0.000 1.0000.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.397 0.172 0.828 1.000 0.000 0.500] 150¢ 180.0 0.1921.0 0.0  0.535 0.465 0.000 1.0000.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.398 0.181 0.819 1.000 0.000 0.500]
162¢ 188.2 0.09 1.0 0.0  0.723 0.277 0.000 1.000 0.625 m620  368.2 1.0 0.0 0.183 0.463 0.537 1.000 0.000 o.gs 162¢ 188.2 0.09 1.0 0.0  0.721 0.279 0.000 1.000 0.625 m620  368.2 1.0 0.0 0.192 0.539 0.461 1.000 0.000 0.375|
175¢ 196.1 0.0 1.0 0.062 0.504 0.496 0.0001.0000.750 m750 3/6.1 1.0 0.01 0.0 0.922 0.078 1.000 0.000 0.250| 175¢ 1961 0.0 1.0 0.062 0.508 0.492 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 1.0 0.0 0.014 0.11 0.89 1.0000.0000.30
187¢ 203.4 0.0 1.0 0.304 057 0.43 0.0001.0000.875 m870 383.4 1.0 0.132 0.0  0.945 0.055 1.000 0.000 0.125 187¢ 2034 0.0 1.0 0.304 0.571 0.429 0.0001.0000.875 m87/0  383.4 1.0 0.093 0.0  0.256 0./44 1.000 0.000 0.125
KE940-7N, 1 KE941-7N, 1
KE940-7N
TUB-test chart KE94; 48 step sSRGB device hue circle input: rgb->olv* setrgbcolor
i —_ * * . i
Interpretatiorrgb —> olv* andrgb* data of colours Ma output:no change compared to input
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